## **Approved Tariff for Sri Lanka Telecom Plc**

Tariff Approval No: TRC/SLT/Pro/18/05

## • 4G Voice Pal Tariff Plan

	Package 1 - Basic	Package 2 - Premium
New Connection Charges	New Connection – Rs. 2,400/-	New Connection – Rs. 2,400/-
	CDMA Migration – Rs. 1,500/-	CDMA Migration – Rs. 1,500/-
Monthly Rental	Rs. 399/-	Rs. 999/-
Free On Net Minutes	300 Minutes	1,000 Minutes
Call Rates	On Net Rs. 1.25 per Minute	On Net Rs. 1.25 per Minute
	Off Net Rs. 1.75 per Minute	Off Net Rs. 1.75 per Minute
Data	Free 200 MB Data	Free 500 MB Data
	Additional usage is charged Rs.	Additional usage is charged Rs.
	0.30 per MB	0.30 per MB
	(Maximum limit 3 GB	(Maximum limit 3 GB
	excluding free data)	excluding free data)

## The above special packages applicable for below specified consumer categories

- Senior Citizen (above the age of 60 years)
- Government Servants
- University Students
- Private Sector Employees who contributes for EPF/ETF
- Samurdhi Beneficiaries
- Registered Journalists

## Notes:

- > Customer gets a new CPE with inbuilt Router.
- ➤ Free upgrade to double play (Voice + Broadband)
- ➤ For CDMA to LTE migrations Free of Charge
- Commitment period is 1 year and early termination fee is fixed charge of Rs. 5,000/-
- ➤ All above charges exclude Government Applicable Taxes & Levies.